Jayasree Nagar, 
Dakshineswar, Kolkata 
700076 1). Shri Chetan 
Gandhi, 71 Chakraberia 
Road North L R Sarani, 
Kolkata 700020 ALSO AT 11 
Rammoy Road, Kolkata 
700025 2). Smt 
Devangi Gandhi, 71 
Chakraberia Road North L 
R Sarani, Kolkata 700020

Rs. 5,80,43,541.58/- 
(Rupees Five 
Crores Eighty Lakhs 
Forty Three 
Thousand Five 
Hundred Forty One 
Rupee and Fifty 
Eight Paisa Only) 
being the amount 
as on 23.11.2025 
(this amount 
includes interest 
applied till 
23.11.2025) with 
further interest 
costs w. e. f. 24-11-
2025 and other 
consequences, 
damages etc.

1. Movable fixed 
assets of the

[...]

TERMS OF INVITATION AND SALE

AXIS BANK LTD,
Structured Assets Group – East

1, Shakespeare Sarani ,4th Floor, Kolkata – 700071, Ph– 033-66272047

KEY DETAILS

1. Name of the Borrower Gandhi'S Laboratory Pvt Ltd
2. Outstanding  Amount  as  per  Demand 

Notice 
Rs.  2,54,63,112.76  (Rupees  Two 
Crores Fifty Four Lacs Sixty Three 
Thousand  One  Hundred  Twelve 
and Seventy Six paisa only) being 
the  amount  as  on  30-Sept-2020 
(this  amount  includes  interest 
applied  till  31-Dec-2019, 
excluding of penal interest)

3. Symbolic  Possession  of  the  scheduled 
property taken on 

19.01.2021

4. Description of the “Secured Asset” offered for sale (herein after referred as